

\224  
ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8544-8547/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2009 in CRLOP  
Nos.9890/2008, 10017/2008, 10027/2008 & 10028/2008 of the  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJIB RANJAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.VIJAYKUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
Meanwhile, there shall be stay of further  
proceedings before the Trial Court.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER