

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 729-732 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RAJIB RANJAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.VIJAYKUMAR  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry has to specifically point out the defects in the documents filed by the respondent. Registry has also to clarify that whether such defect was ever conveyed to the respondent, who has filed such documents.

If it is not conveyed, Registry is directed to convey the respondent to file documents, as per rules, explaining the requirement.

List again on 10.7.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR