

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 729-732 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RAJIB RANJAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.VIJAYKUMAR
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that Registry has failed to comply with the order dated 3.5.2012 and thereby failed to point out the defects filed by the respondent. It is only stated in the office report dated 9.7.2012 that the respondent has not filed the documents, as per rules. However, it is not clarified that what are the defects in such documents, which is filed by the respondent till date.

Item No.131

-2-

Registry has also not clarified that whether all such defects are conveyed to the respondent or not. Registry is in receipt of a FAX from the respondent party-in-person conveying that he has sent relevant documents with written arguments.

In view of such fact, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |